Ord. 4637

AMENDMENT NO. 1
To
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAIN RELOCATIONS
AND UPGRADES IN ASSOCIATION WITH
“IMPROVEMENTS TO LEE’S SUMMIT ROAD, ANDERSON DRIVE TO U.S.
40 HWY”
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3122; FEDERAL NO. STP-3301 (454)

This Agreement Amendment is made by and between the City of Kansas City, Missouri

Water Services Department (hereinafier referred to as “the City”), and the County of

Jackson, Missouri ( hereinafter called referred to as “the “County”), this | day of
Q\,\\qi , 2014,

Whereas, it is the mutual desire of the parties hereto to amend the Agreement, entered into
on the 22nd day of April, 2013 hereinafter called the “Original Agreement”; and,

Whereas, in the Original Agreement the County agreed to include water main relocation
plans as part of the roadway project; and,

Whereas, the lines of division of responsibility for relocation costs have been modified since
the Original Agreement and agreed to in principle by the City and the County; and,

Whereas, Jackson County Public Works submitted “Plans, Specifications & Estimate” for
both projects to the Missouri Department of Transportation (MoDOT) for review on March

14" 2014; and

Whereas, the Estimate at the time of PS&E submittal increased Kansas City’s share for
construction from $913,300 to $1,586,000 and the County’s share for construction from

$624,200 to $1,378,000; and,

Whereas, the County is obligated to make payment to MoDOT for both the County’s share
and the City’s share no later than 5 days prior to MoDOT’s advertisement of the projects,

scheduled at this time to be August 14, 2014; and,

Whereas, it would put undue hardship on the County to front the additional $672,700 to
cover Kansas City’s portion of the relocation expense.

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the Original Agreement be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I - SECTIONS AMENDED: :
1. Delete Paragraph 1 of Section entitled “Kansas City Obligations — Construction”,

Page 2 and replace with the following Paragraph 1:

“1. Payment: City will pay to the County a payment of $913,300.00 within 30
days following notice of the County’s “Plans Specifications and Estimate”

FILED
AMENDMENT STANDARD DOCUMENT | JUL 15 20"4 06/06/14

WMARY JO SPINO'
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Cooperative Agreement to be executed by their respective representatives, thereunto duly
authorized as of the day and year first above written.

A % Recommended by:
Michael D. Sanders Earl Newill

County Executive Acting Director of Public Works

Approved to form this ' : 2 day of d‘-@\\’l , 20 H
é/ ATTEST BY:

Cofinty Counselor

Clerk of the\Cgunty Legislature

_._By':’__'_—_—'_'_:__:*___"_—— — ———————a
Architect ; ;

VENUE CERTIFICATE

ertify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered e credit of the
appropriatien to which this Agreement is chargeable, and sh balance otherwise
unencumberethin the treasury from which payment is te’be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation o th is hereby authorized.

Date Finance Director

Account Code - -

Tax [P #

AMENDMENT STANDARD DOCUMENT 4 04/15/14



KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

yﬂm//—t

meT Bds, PE Director
Water Services Department

Pursuant to Sections 50.660 and 55.160 RSMo., I certify that there is an unencumbered
balance or anticipated revenue to be placed to the credit of the appropriation to which the
foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and an unencumbered cash balance or anticipated
revenue in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each
sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

‘é‘f /g(/l,\ ﬂ/}\% é%ﬁ/}ory

Dirf’(:tor of Finafice Date

AMENDMENT STANDARD DOCUMENT 5 04/15/14



EXHIBIT B— AMENDMENT 1

1]

| 1tf:s=l iyl

o ME =226 L)
[iCiid-450egemebend 000

___ JiTrCLS2-BODegreeBend

g E{

|
!-

mmim
Z(3/s

2

2|8

5| 15

8
|

‘ ]81358

i sgs@s

i

B in

]

mly e




| KCMD WED [uSag,
P2z

Y
8

gicE 2
(Rl
.

T
§

i
35| |8

= Fire Hydrant Assembly for Distribulicn Main Ea
bl Fire Hydrant Assembly for Transmiasion Main (with extra vavel En
Eipaiine Madkar Ench
Aa-Hilits [
LinFt
Lin Ft

alion, ard all uther appuanancan nat incudad in jha quantify wble I =

and Wate sarvice linas Inghuda &n agdiianal 4% of pipe in ihe Oy " and “Tole Quantly” Coimis 10 actdunt fof waste und siope of the pipe. | =

v w_u—ﬁ!.imb_ln!..nsbm_ﬂ pgrant, T | ._||

= i . III.H.|‘HI 1 — ] - =l 1 =
_|Mate: The opinca of probasle construcion cost is made o the Basis of HNTE's expensnce and qualifealions us & pracilione: ol (he engineotng frofossion. Because HNTE hus no cantrel ever tha cosl af Inbo:, matsqals, squament of olher g%&,i:ﬁmﬂiﬂégg &ids. or actuul project casts will nat vary|

—— — - === I [ = I

i _ B I == = T I




[ g)

TVLIG NOLITNNIY 000001 VLIS

ARINANIS
-
YrI40e0108080/ 0300 g
\ e

R

| ==*= 4/ quil

LM L3NS TIS - Qbed! VLS INTHILYA
(]

W IYTH S
4 NS @ IV
ns I § STA TR B JWILR
IR0V (OZE BLTRS &IV SRS Ty
N
OFsPl V1S OL 00+t ViS ——— || ™ iy . s
N¥1d NOHYOO 3 w03 Valdi ¥
NOLLNSRILSG HALYM [{Bsigaiatiesy » o - A N = .nx.%\ -
WIS AL ST N0 e e o] | haan e ——— T T T o = "~ dln
U HIRGS OL O LM RORY OV LBPFTS 5.3TY GWY My PR i e <]~ . T N
TIV0T W WY ST 9778 0 MOUY 0T DA 1 | i i H
CIO6 W3 N e Y e -
NOLLY3013M NIVR N3ivA TTe——— —— %
VORIV SIANGS U110 0SSN L0 SHMRI] gt e e ] §i / a4
o 3 v e~/ c
TR EVS DL e G4 3TN ¥ w. =
TRV WO LETE AW WNT GO M L CFeM W0 0L SSELTEER TTENTTLEeE P =]
35 M SITES MW -Illul D LLASTOO0 NIND W T Leseme By =
bt el WD LW LT TR LS SO = kL
T R T R | o R fi
w7
23]
LN L ST VYIS
I7Is o1 o am

Gy _Inmis 5337 3—

sabed §|

E v .ﬁﬂ
7 i

s - i »
S Y el |
Sy L s/ ”
= O TV S /1l

_as ) .
Thedvim st “ N
e = - " st — =
-f » ‘
somr iyt & WAST SH3 gy

dsm/ouoR = A

40 b ON LNINANTNY

oSy = O 119IHX3

a0

= o T3 i
# R
e,
it P
| 5 wumm

—_—
B

MRS A IS
B S et o 1 B

.uv;v:ﬂﬁv
TR .\.t.u.vk -hu

Pk S W

ot ot Py -

o LTI B Ry D




) [y vy 17 2%

AN S5 1

Ja14G Wiy Ghi Y A an e B 2
DUIGHLL VIS OL Obtbl VIS — ﬁ / = i Sty
NYId NOLEYDO 13 | Juambe _ - - i x .

NOLLNHIMLSIO0 ¥E1YM . ) Si) . T w / S _ 1
WNETEA U0 SYIONE A NN0T koo "l Jeniier] | oA | | . S8 e F .\.rll..|| — —ET =
# ALRS 0L Ov whm WOz: Jde w1 0| | waat =Tl NN ML - P..ﬁ,_ . e

T VR SUE AT 1059 2 0L e | URNG as - S - —— - - ——r T .
| e, s & | I — = —_ —
NO[Lv30T348 NLVA HilvA b \, A
. a1y A1TRArE wer B -~
| CORlErdED SIUVOEE JELUN 0SSN VLD SFRNTI] ey rmeur) e 9 |
v L ./. R — DU AT
Lvd o e cns | e e !ﬁ% m I..I|1IIV||II e |
ol S w / A mm L
TIEES IS Dae w) THEAS WY, Welals OW S e erlslems SOV et &
M. m &
ar Mm 2
o

LRI SO WYYISS
TI¥I5 0L bW

UVLIQ NOTAOINNOD OFiE+dl VIS

W ST }

o amwe 230 2,

AW 6L HR A0 TN Tolss ¥ -
Vs YT L W Redd WS-

FLIFL VUL

JEFHS AFE Kepf TRLS

2

— 2 .._,\.\. - . o LS STA 1/
P . < - LI LR8P VS -
lﬂmquﬂn .. ...... ...a..}:.L




GZM = BLAA Lae! e o

el r" R 3 &
-mL. : ..,..,EI rscd ey oy E3 Qouq«..__.u.iq
oo - N.: h.«iu:!/
-4y 1NN
BLNK s 55040 ™ o m \

O+t "V1S OL 00408 V1S

DORLYNII0 SIPANZE VILYSIIOTEN ‘ALY STENTN|

1 : MUNR S2 otk
| | T30 40 3% SSVD |
NYVd NOUYDO 13w NUIF I b WH 4 Triem— | y
LA AN 22302, " e R
NOUNBRILSIO YIAVM o ; \ - o N _.1 I w2
ORI ALY STSREE Apmupy ayimdTr Twd sO0w | AWDD ~ IS YOu \ — — —— o
O WIMGS OL Br AW FONI OWOR IPWVE STV D0OW] Neen | \.\“ﬂ,u = 1 o)
RNV R DUIVESZ 9273 4 VR | g T | = g ay
% W [V " S et e R e e
NOLLVI0T38 NIVN ¥3Lva _ i - Ve v g
-1 LA e o v
WIS MTRMRG e S108e = _ s ong- W_
) &

Eop s

)

008
DOV S
T
-
g TAMA Spwe
YrrEiPrE &./wvw AV NVIVY & 11
i ] 51 GTRS-F 0K A Ui
= ] . ¥
LN 0 RCreqt T
L AN AT RO IR At
ﬁ LT e G
\ NCSEY I
. g _F 195 2w Fiy Smy
..k o 4 e oy sty
o

L8R~ U VECR VI 4
O%5E=x 1)

|
it
4

J\
/
-
jiig
aﬁ ..
. L
6IM LIINS FIS - Orl V5 JHTHILVR

| T
I F ) | I
~ | ¥
= L
e g o e LT T
e PO WA L |
o] gy o e
o = ° T LAY gy Y -
¥ ¥,




[T I RTRT TR

2 A
e | | ST
—— J/-o /

s

TRl —r
u

AN OGRS LA NIV P -
| TG, X 40 TN

[B%a] v» 7] 'tl MG et
Di'aRD e Tt L-Eh] fe.74 kaZd
= == "o Ui

i u Jose x| aw ]
- 5
AN SRR ad o7 B
¥l -_— v TIRISE ’
Siha mr £ T cea wed el ‘I._.._a = @W;’l
SU'LLSE V1S OL OivE VIS au i sy st
NVId NOUYDO19Y LTI NYR Y i - — weds
NOLWMORILSIQ 331 v omaA ReAR L B F.
WOFSR *ALO YN "AUES RODIOVT “WQ ROSERNY o S 7 Siz g A B : it
4 P Of O LB ADS GVOR LB S5 By i A
MM MR D18 ST TD4Y 0 RMOEN| Wt s | L B = :
TTO0 KA B @z = i< : N o
NOTLVIOT3Y8 NiWR H3lva I y : ‘
3 an i
& = -
o s
L
maTHISS
oacr Y. ST SEAVTR ] AONSNLL - SRR A eI 0%,
SLFT 2 AN ORS0 SRED®) TV M IEAIIYE | g
YRR OO6L MILES IS Lrs —
Bt e s W e
o o
’ﬁ.
O UAWS 5437 b _
— _

a0

j-‘lffff

Gim LIS 338 - Dbl VLS INIINOAWN




k274 =g
%.ﬂ
|+ Y4
o5 = L 75 I
T
L
_ el B h:{:ul/ R e
OFe+F VLS OL 00+0F VAT = == B L S,
NYd NOLLYDO TN e Ry o e - 1l —
ROLNAPILSIA W31V Al Iy T e sl S S R
ORI ALL STRTIN L) T Sws sy L1 il o — _ ...h.u.\ll,l tllafll =~ _u Tl
JAUTE Si % A wE oYoh SRR ETO seT] | heer . 2T | —— e, i : e
ATV YR YE Y ST €D D & =LY w1 _ ol P gL .w ...... o \ S
= W - el I u.lnlh.ull.\hnh..!...n = - — \ = -
NOLLY20T3H NIYR Y43LvA _r _ = A, S S \ = e = Mw -
kel R —m T — H! \ - « 8
pmi e sToayys eates teermnciig sl 0 LT T e ; ! *l \\\\\\ = N o
KR o |T..- > b %
. | | — X iy i
S - 3 2
B ] o} M - 3 =

T RTLIYS ERLYRANS 11y

0
e T rifpt e e LTV S p— vy — Y URARS ST
PSRy VL Ut = | )
3 % 1 /
T PR 2 " = ! /
R St ﬁ—«._ 4 T— - — /
[} . J
b3 e i /
a 1068 iFibo ik - ¢ ) !
- i [ " ! e - f )
vk % ¢ W (N
. 'l LTI ORY
() [P1 | e Lraahiid o3 W SRS BOP
P | RSP . A _ OO S K237 &
w. — X P ] \ ——p A/, .' - ™ - " - JHN R 4B 20X VS >
: e e - == o —= s —— — B
| = e I s = e p e, . Sy P
™ - r > = —
. IS AR - 3 o D ) __Kx
. wad M BAE = g F ¢ * Lk T R i
4 ﬂ/ b a3 / ] -] H " | \
’ R s/ Y AN
i al & &% e | : -~ N .
pho Sy fiie & The foe— T ——— - B T 1
M m;.—!.& \ - b
> | [ i ) ' /
i . TAWC divd
m H oTTw Y .vu_._ d [ TLW TAY sl A2 e ﬁ‘
1 . <.. VNTNES T VR DAY
] e mide .n PRSI T st et B4
H I3 : LR R F S U e 7Y
g Lo H . Y L omuR v lu -
P. g : IRANY e e =
E |||||||||||||||| - y/ll-l--n-,f,--in-n:n...!n ||||| VAR N TN Z
1] 1 e A ey g s e
llh'.@l B £ e LR Y
% —
W s




Dbty e 2 o 00~ i re
254 e
||-I1H||| I-\\I -
20 it T
W e — - | o
0887 V15 OL Overy VIS e we e TS T JUn o
NYTd NOLLYDO0TY o onana; /u e = e /
— L - LR P pded?
NOUNBRILEIA AILVM Hi ke o .2 LD T Ao ke s e Vv S =/
TCLER ALY ST T YT T sead0 amun N e TN
2 UTT GL e AN BORS GTOR S 3 A0 S saLsC v e WIS = e \
SALYIUT MV LLTE AT 7.2 WL TR e a = s el gttt d
e e e e N
WOLLYIDTIY RIVA HILYA T == N\
A . WY JaYverm wor P .n\“bll\\l — T AR
ANLE I YIMADS WIIVE NS ALD SYSITH e sl Swesdimwd — e / 5
I »~

U VAR s -7y O (SO (aiivas R

47 60%F 18 v,
s ) LA ,
& .1“% 5D 1Se)] émis
WA T D=t
YT anond /2 3718 =
TN~ ] TR B

FAR L3S 335 - K YIS IWEQNT

b | § ]
% LS3HS FIS - Obebb ULS INWOIIMN

O ivRNS €3N 3 o~ Ims <373




0N E? 2047 s 74 s YIS s
e o T |
i1 TRy
N
dmmlﬂ.mu.ﬂ
- s vove BT | i = -
VN i
Ll 5 " - YURA RN A
BANK @iv = o v T WIS WNE WS | i i el
Pivs ms Hi3 O, KWK MR SR 50T | | PRE A
. JO MBLURY L T __ -4 | ose Y - 1 FH
G94+g0 (Pm CLOBEF VIS  E— > (| \
Wyl NOLIVOO19Y N AN
NOUNBRLEIA ¥31YM ek g T | 1
o6 VR /R e - A= = e B
NI ID YN I3 YT Y eS| H HAOn o TS SSY1) \.11-...»|\.1\| - o H
3N L v LM AL TR RS 5331 BTy Mg 2 T —, e o E =g /
CHIEXCI 6vn ENTA N7 138 A MO | apre A % e = e i
[y e et A i N i i
- T e : | o 56 P et|
NOILYI0T3Y NIVM H3iVA =] P s g Lo ad T -
prov L -~ o t ”
M TA D < EIATS 23 Lvm OSSN LD SYEN| e e 1\\!-”]\\\1%.1\\1 S / Ww fE 3 Lnl.,u“u.
= / g -
5% e -y / S o s ane g o= f )
ol WA O AN OF 13T e - o F | i wT ~ A
L e ) e / vz X o 7—
ey g s o vz s a B
—— e I 2
om ——— T 5 j =5 S 4 0z Ta_ vy
-— e JOVAD A~ 5 AR
R 4 " ?
—T I3
R —— = im co £V =
- <
- 3
. R
£ =8 Qusity) =
B
e e POTVRSINTY
= e B " i J = i
e e S e _
- - W | e A
VMR M| et 51 BT Yot e e, w1 7007 h___._p we g gty — [ ol g e ahhe § T
P T e ey T L; — =T "
- i et e d v ey i y - - S W 4
= : olFN..luf,|. =t [ e e s
Ll T RCTRI Py i m . ]
M S |3
= ) s
. -
n 3
5 T VN T .
» A wem s %
. . R =
o — A N
3 j 2
1
1 | MAWATHNS B
x TR W \“Wnﬁ.fh.,
SPROSN-T 4 - an
™ 0N s LT 1 ]
- et i W A :
WAIG P DR YLy on
. L MU ﬂ
AT A o v
TR T .U
® STB Ljaes .73 IX (e
= ON SERNG @ 2L T %
S5 O 0 LI 2
TR G e /
Qway vewy. S337
LT AT A B Feetd WULE -
B ST QG VLY - S o 005 v —
[——_50_17]
o vy A (TS SO TR TV
LIPERN L R TR o)
'l FHTOIRT=T TR DEH P —_
———— e v e 3T 3 '
DSUTT Sl TR ad -
C TR X TR T eV

€& = [ "



M = EZM u —
.
= T N _ W [T o cls) 085 0-5: o SBLE
AT [ et wa| moem | Fam e o 0%
a
A Al et (=]
G LI
ABRG-Biw 49401
E:: 0w M H4E1) Srsavh
A mY S8 TS M &
B aw
00+09 V15 OL 09+E9 VIS mlgun mﬂ..ﬁ e
NY1d NOLLYIO Y LTI < THISe . e =T T
4 AR . —_—— T
NOLNMBIILSIA ¥aLvYMm m N — — e I =
TOOPTN A1) SHINYTALWI0D WYY T30 NOSNDDHY ooV e " | e TS
0 WENOT 01 06 L TONJ OVOR LIWS $-3T1 DR s e e s — - AT -
TN YR ELVEZ T2 O AIYIOTH| o —_— = =TT
1 —E e A e EE——— "
NOTLYIOT3Y NIVW H3ILVA = = - 2 =
-3 1337 B wx B — . ;
LN LA A - ERRE
LA SRAHYT HIYRPARAM 'S 10) SYSR| o e ey . i ~ ored wowa
D ¥owd Uhp el 1y 1 5wl TR T e b=
i 20 Tiwrd WD Lwnd e 20 L, (RS ¥ O Py et
l..—d—-l...aﬂ““ﬂa“‘-ﬁlﬂ“. I.WWM:N_ t“.— -n'ﬁ H!l.—(m»:l‘h! Oy A
AT Toys Wi o Y YT VAT G e T et s ot o=
= R
ek
) - . / sumT .kn-uq, s Y o 207
: - ey S ——
pie ———— """ " " WEAY T R T - e |“ﬂ|_r - =
i e AR S e ——— — it
- A i — I — R . e
Wiy AWar Wiy = - o LT ey == |
= # A - VLI
o T — - . ..!Li&
= —_— e ———— —— ..I.u..nl...uln.l!...ll !Vu),.||.|||..:|l = ==t e i
s — e m m s ” = i~ R a7
sy —/

PZR (IFNS FIS - Q09 VLS INTIHIIVN
I
BER
=
]

)
|
Nl
|
B
W

GTM LIIHS 3F3 - ORED VIS INIHILVR

—— : S —
If T o - T 4
By — w
lP e
T ST B
_ul e —-g-= L3 T
i A‘ —Lies A — "
Gy umans 5337 3 i ” e smcote S T : =
| ﬂﬂhli:...rnwﬁ]. f - e Ssad) A
e IS m. 1052 Bkl N Vi -
or = n L L B T LY
—n = i A Y ~ >
——cf Qe 345 78 1oy som— ﬂM'\ ﬁ “. :
£ 5




I 2 PEM ..S_ SR No - -
T o w34 022 001 P00 4452 fe bl
¥ - wdAVY e 5o
0.8 7
Syl
L
si9 A
V21w 190 A [N — —
Evn“_“n T P a0 st B e . - | == —
0b+2L VLS OL 0089 V1S — | ™ TS s e — L] —
NY'W NOLLYOOT3Y | newe | s e i B o
NOILNBMILSIO WILYM [k e R HHWlIl: - j&a! o e ST T _
TEOSTR L) ST ELM0D WOSAINC T S| Jten = e s T S Hugs
£ WUWT SL O UGN AOUI OV3H LOROS 5,01 2T s — e ——— ot it ; il A
TTOT N U A Y8 0 raoors] | e o e . g — e T amm st P { vz s SRy :
“FiuE WA b [ ] e o ! + ol B
NOILYJ0T3Y MIYN H3ILYAM ! J p— = J 5 4 ”w.»
O T — - - Fva ‘e i - [7 {
I ITA ) VTN R I TR OO 150 PN Sy wnmns T e . 3 &
e i
1 A3 A
[
SR
ore
NE T B S £3 _
~J¥ UNANS 5331 D EE el s _
P ! S sevkTas Gy
: SN 7 UL SR T R H
S i ®
3 i 1 :
| il g
. - - =
m .__.I!u e i s ool R 1 S - L AE =
- .. A My kbt P e e —— RV S B
Y= : ] i —— i PR | == d e 9
P = ¥ ML 1., S — | ...|||mﬁ.| + ——— e —— 3
~ — — e ety e = e
W ¥ — = TI.I-[I'IH.H.‘: o -— === Tﬂ
S = :1..\;!. Mo et i SRR T 8
. T i masym colphe =
m_ LSS e __m- i t @ o ——" | ; o
v ¥ | =Ty s
5 5 y i
m SHEBA L\ ! it} 3 a5
e :/.I.:L-- =80 == oo ___ Pl e s n
® 1 ...l £t 2 i = - ey J s aEmge———" = ..,..,ﬂ
5 e —— —gr— S — - — %
— — — =
...R = —_~_oe .. L3 [
PR ; w ..189.4:.1.__ ———— =
| r| B E =i
e PSP T+ B S =
- = e R e
~ il YZL— \ 49 20T AT T RGN VLS - n.-.eﬂoh = ¢
_—gf-y~ pemmeeeeee . 0 TS Y TN WS - IS0 IR S — ) ~EMES e e




“2)0ac-R4

oﬂsﬂugbln_

=

i
200 wn E.. _ -__uzﬁﬂ_ co-b3 axs 0085 Apmga e
AT [ T Eamﬂg 00§ e
LITE wa.
mz | ar e
BL A bt =5
— =g LIS
A «
Ezﬁ“" MI2 Sosams e W
am NURITDS .
00+89 V15 01 09+€0 V1S s — oD
NY1d NOLLYDO 13y s 20 TS . = PR
NOWNSIYLSIA wialvm el - Y —— e — T === _
TNOFE LD SRR LLNAOD NISIITC T NOSHDMY L _ — e m—— e Taal) —_—-—"
£ NPT 01 0% A T DY0Y LS $31 e | it ——— e —— Kopid) e
TUTI YK LR AZ T I8 H AOHYI0TA e e BN e — =T
3¢ e ey e — e =t
NOLLYI0T3Y HIWM ¥3LVN _ e *
INWELHEAIT S1RAEYS HIMVADARTAN "L 1) SVEHTY ﬁiﬁﬂ:ﬂ o - TTmes . 3ores oows—/ .
R T e - i Ex
- e
o k¥
)
fe 3
__\Int!a..__hlb s . — W A S
" = = — 7 By < — = p
Y =3 e O T ..Fw — WA —— b ﬁ -
i » o vy —FT -~ — | m
= i L8 ¥ fox i rd
N —_— e T == : w.i..wu.m
Mm: . ~ . R M s = e a4 s I # 3
j¢} Ny GRS -J =
: . E
= - =
o ¥ 3
9 . ! "
» — %- = e \MMH,.I 1 e i, i w.u
- <3 - = — i, 5, A o
Tk 1 - —r—— +—t— - —r =% == ——————y
. s e e :
® {2 > P eova— 4 - 1
” A, sgem /  no . siiimeoo] m
% ) | . |8
5 - 1R 5[5
= f - - b
b | S——— || & - § B
& ; 7 - / $o0s
Gy LARNS $.337 b Vo s T S md
W. 3 u.n-‘..Eer» - L)
s
g. E Iﬂ_- LTt -
= IR A o AR
ety / T
—cy PE= 1#;.‘”...“.. = [~ ﬂ
foin >y —>




GZM © TZAR i

|

1G20- 240 19491
BANK si31 5452 v
IATNG S K1

0¥+7d VLS OL 00+89 VYIS
NYd NOLLYDOT3d
ROLABMLSIO H31vMm
R L Y TN U e

& WURS 9L O LR AW OV LOWWNE 5. M0TY|
THYA0T NV FUYE X7 W AN A0 ki vnT|

NOILYJ03Y MIVN HILYR

INIINT M1 AT IR W) TROMDS S "L 40 TP

EWEB

~Q¥ unans s3I

SN LIS 35S - OrdL VIS INTHILYN

P =

0022 0001 G52 S
~ANWE ) v (G
i S L
Iy IL H
wl'.hl
._.._.- A
pys —_—
e T .__ i — —_—
e e g S | =
B o=t el 1 8
N ——— _ e
e Fdidy PEPTE S
AL e —— 2 b\
o ———T IS
B ety S - ._#. FREE
i T i e 2% K a 2
f Pl ™ ™ H..,_ 2
N ot ! ¥
- v wawa B - E
[ R n
i %8
BEal
=
3 WIEE T ¥——
!.ﬂ.. D3F el
ur
-
b
g
I
&
9
>
8
)
m
» 143
_...m
S B —— —T
T S | s i e
——] — : L + o =
ke TowiEs - —_—
- _ A Wi T N 1 - Rb 1
1 &- R e T T . _
LY I IS e - _
S e 297 iy VI, _
SIS e
. S 00TE LS T s as e i
0 S L WIS - IS WY YAS— - — TNYYS AN, |




2092
2

e

1i=tir (310
ELNB S5 0 crom
TAIN NS KL

08+91 W18 OL Mr+EL YIS
NYd NOLLYDO T3
NOUNBRILSIO ¥ALYM
TERSTN ‘A1 VI INOO MOS0 M|

1 HLGE OL Ov e mOMI QFcw (e S} 1 P
AUTXT e AT AN 0 T

NOELYIOI3 NI'YH HILVA

LAEin 7S] SR ED LTS DT S Sy

]

ais

Mpss

2y

MG Waod M 0AWANIUT B D)

§ a3 8
m VPANSY (NN At Tn

Y YYENR Yy a3 w
.

f L3S 335 OGe VIS FNNHLIVH

NSV

PSR LTINS IIS - GheBd VIE




8 B

AT S 48 YT -

e AP Sar UMy i — N .
] —— o ety B
1=, Il AR T Y T,
CA - B - _ o
[0 - TR LT 1
BANK 215 3,12 s e s ) s B 2 -
854E+18 V1T OL 0005 VIS “ i e
NV NOILYDOT3N e [ % e 7 g s
NOLLOSIMISIO YILVM sl S - e il SR
W/ AT ST NI KIS T NOAHY| B B . =3 =1 AN
S0 HIFEE U1 Or AN ALNe DVON JOBWA G331 -9uCTY| | Baor — [} Tt
TUPT e VR A2 WD 0 MOOTN| | ree TNATT W & i k.
[ TR G ] = R 272
NOTLYIOT3 NIVA H3LYA S S
IN3LUIIE SINNLIS L2 ¥ GMCSS "0 SrAurs] o e et ey o ! =
2 MR i | % "
ol Do Al :
S * B i
o 4 N % nﬂl = =
3 & A 3 e
wor F T SR -
pehe B -
4 ¥ -
S5O ‘a [NQUI 134
ST IVEVIG Oaiv -
TV SN e —,
ovis @ URRAS S.ITT T~ wa 23 135
UCHITRML 5 IN0F KIVHIS T8 - i
TheN L son -ans3 T — | 3 =1
WYLIA NOIDINNOD GE™IF+05 YIS LSAGS I — § -l +*
NG | 7
= . P T
T Y31 Hier 3 ul..._ ] e L3n0G : B
L X1 g : | -
——rl YIS \
i
T |
5 Uyl #4008 1A AR YEH
Ay
e
comgliiEn by 1

vt lmms CiEE )

LW LSRNV TS

P

CLO0TE LTSI YL - u_ __‘ I

“ASIO 3 BTTRET WIS - LD & G OROE Yl — 3| ]
s




D s L]
BANK 5558 20, eoms

b..i! Eid

XX YLS O._.gomh WiS
MY NOLLVIO13Y
NOWNGIMLSIO B3 IvM
THRIEA AL STRANTLNND NOTINE W e

28 Wncs 0} o Lull mgy YU w37 S|
THFZDT wee dlre Al ¥ 0 e

NOILV2073Y NIVR Yaiva

L aTA 1S SROARD HAl va e LD T

Loge =N

B ey
s = e  Es S e ——
5l —= |z
—l.(a
m A
3 :
5 3
E 3 — 8
1 |
x
g ..-vn‘ﬁ tn
gl & 4 :
9l e _vitn 5:-1 P o . M 4
3 I = - e e &
w L. i W,:..
u_,.e.”_ =t : 4
E==mnAnn A
o wi v S
e mv Aviec
<« i >




vy 103
1=3th 19181
BN i e i avowa

nfie) wylm GiL

XX VIS OL XX YIS
NY1d NOLLYDO 13y
NOILNGRILSIO WALV

TODTUN “4ED) PFTR LI ST ") A0
10 WOt &) Or im et Gedd LT SEET SeOTY
LIPS DL E B PR R T ot

NOTIVIOTIH RIVN H3LVR
UndA7-3 oo I-H”

{ANNLETEI0 SITANTS WAL YA RENISSIN ‘A LI3 STINIY N N

"R B Aal) el B wwwn

- Sd_x..&(u_mls M wle (T 33 Or_uzvxza—;
éqw“wn.i.— MWL ORI LG
!-I.Jv e iy v N S ]
LW O owd Al s Lawdie Lwe ﬂnu— ALY A L
TSR T THL ) ETReeT PR Plild OFF SlTON CSHE TRETIIENS B2

&M [IINS I35 - XN XX WIS TNFIH2LVN

i

2% i33RS IS ¢ KKK VIS JHOHIIOR




XX VLS OL XX VLS

NY'ld NOLLVYDO13Y
NOWULNAIELSIT M LYM
“UNOSMNALLY STENTH “ALWNDD S uie Tl sidaainy!

20 HNIS 01 OF MM NOWS DHOM (LIS S.557 S0
LT e A AT W18 0 YT

NOTAYJ0T3H NIVM MALVA

LETRI NS TTLNGE WLV LI0STN *L

l-—il!‘.sl ﬂ.;‘

— rzzfem.zm

AW B 50

&y =




